

# POL19A Allergen List



= NOT in recipe BUT may contain traces



= CONTAINS ALLERGEN

Product Description	Cereal containing Gluten	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Peanut	Soya	Milk	Tree Nut (Specific Nut)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphites	Lupin	Mollusc
<b>FOUR STAR FAVOURITES - SET PIZZAS</b>														
PEPPERONI EXTRAVAGANZA <i>[NEW FOR MARCH21]</i>	WHEAT						✓							
TUNA MELT <i>[NEW FOR MARCH21]</i>	WHEAT		✓	✓			✓			✓				
BIG CHEESE	WHEAT						✓							
THE EMPIRE STATE	WHEAT						✓							
MEAT CENTRAL	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓				✓					✓		
FEED THE MEATER	WHEAT						✓							
THE INFERNO	WHEAT						✓							
SMOKEY JOE'S BBQ	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓	✓							
AMERICANA	WHEAT						✓							
VEG OUT	WHEAT						✓							
HAWAIIAN FIVE OH!	WHEAT						✓							
MANHATTAN	WHEAT						✓							
VEGAN PIZZA [with Vegan 'Cheese']	WHEAT						✓							
VITA VEGGIE	WHEAT					✓	✓							
SPANISH HARLEM HOT	WHEAT						✓							
HOT PASSION	WHEAT					✓	✓					✓		
HOT VEGGIE	WHEAT						✓							
CAJUN CHICKEN DELUXE	WHEAT						✓							
BEE STING	WHEAT						✓							
KOREAN BBQ	WHEAT					✓	✓							
CLUB	WHEAT						✓							
<b>MENU - BULD YOUR OWN PIZZA TOPPINGS</b>														
100% MOZZARELLA CHEESE							✓							
GARLIC SPREAD							✓							
HAM														
COOKED CHILLI BEEF														
PEPPERONI														
SALAMI														
MEATBALLS	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓									✓		
SLICED SAUSAGE														
BACON														
ROASTED CHICKEN														
CAJUN CHICKEN														
FAJITA CHICKEN										✓				
BUFFALO CHICKEN														
FALAFEL	WHEAT													
BABY LEAF SPINACH														
CHOPPED GARLIC														
SEMI-SUN DRIED TOMATOES														
GREEN JALAPENOS (Sliced)														
SWEETCORN														
PINEAPPLE PIECES														
BLACK OLIVES														
TUNA				✓										
ANCHOVY FILLETS				✓										
PEPPERS - MIXED														
RED ONIONS														
MUSHROOMS														
VEGAN 'CHEESE'														
CAULIFLOWER BITES [BUFFALO SPICED]														

# POL19A Allergen List



= NOT in recipe BUT may contain traces



= CONTAINS ALLERGEN

Product Description	Cereal containing Gluten	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Peanut	Soya	Milk	Tree Nut (Specific Nut)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphites	Lupin	Mollusc
<b>MENU - SIDE ORDERS</b>														
SPICE BOX [COMBO BOX]	WHEAT									<input type="checkbox"/>				
ROAST CHICKEN WINGS														
GARLIC WINGS							✓							
SPICED WINGS (Spice Bag Seasoning)														
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - BBQ SAUCE	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓								
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - HOT WINGS BUFFALO SAUCE														
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - SRIRACHA SAUCE														
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - KOREAN BBQ	WHEAT					✓								
FIERY MOZZARELLA BALLS	WHEAT		✓				✓							
CHICKEN DIPPERS	WHEAT									<input type="checkbox"/>				
GARLIC BREAD BAGUETTE	WHEAT						✓							
GARLIC BREAD BAGUETTE WITH CHEESE	WHEAT						✓							
BREAD BAGUETTE (PLAIN)	WHEAT						✓							
POTATO WEDGES														
FAJITA WEDGES										✓				
CAJUN WEDGES														
TWISTER FRIES	WHEAT													
SEASONED CHIPS														
GARLIC PIZZA BREAD	WHEAT						✓							
GOURMET PIZZA BREAD	WHEAT						✓							
HOT DOG/FRANKFURTER [On it's own]	WHEAT													
DOUGH SWIRL - HOT DOG	WHEAT						✓							
DOUGH SWIRL - PEPPERONI & CHEESE	WHEAT						✓							
DOUGH SWIRL - HAM & CHEESE	WHEAT						✓							
DOUGH SWIRL - SPINACH & CHEESE	WHEAT						✓							
DOUGH SWIRL - JALAPENO & CHEESE	WHEAT						✓							
CAULIFLOWER BITES [BUFFALO SPICED] NEW														
FALAFEL	WHEAT													
<b>MENU - STAR SUBS SANDWICHES</b>														
TUNA MELT [NEW FOR MARCH21]	WHEAT		✓	✓			✓			✓				
THE ITALIAN	WHEAT						✓							
THE SMOKEY BBQ	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓	✓							
THE MEATBALL MARINARA	WHEAT		✓				✓					✓		
THE RAJUN HOT CAJUN	WHEAT		✓				✓		✓	✓				
THE CHICKEN CLASSIC	WHEAT		✓				✓			✓				
<b>MENU - DESSERTS &amp; CONFECTIONERY</b>														
RAINBOW COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			✓	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/> From: Queensland, Hazel, Pecan, Para- (Brazil), Macadamia, Cashew, Walnut, Pistachio	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>			
DARK CHOCOLATE BROWNIE COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>			
WHITE CHOC CHIP COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			✓	✓		<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>			
CHOC CHIP COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			✓	<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>			
ICE CREAM, VANILLA 460 ML			✓				✓							
ICE CREAM, COOKIES & CREAM, 460ML	WHEAT		✓				✓							
ICE CREAM, BELGIAN CHOCOLATE 460ml			✓			✓	✓							
ICE CREAM, STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE 460ml	WHEAT		✓				✓							

# POL19A Allergen List



= NOT in recipe BUT may contain traces



= CONTAINS ALLERGEN

Product Description	Cereal containing Gluten	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Peanut	Soya	Milk	Tree Nut (Specific Nut)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphites	Lupin	Mollusc
PIZZA BASE [PREPARED]														
PREPARED PIZZA DOUGH (Without Sauce and Cheese)	WHEAT													
SEASONED RICE FLOUR PIZZA BASE (10")	No gluten in recipe but is prepared/handled in a kitchen where Wheat/Gluten is handled - Therefore not suitable for Coeliacs													
THE CLASSIC PIZZA DOUGH BASE - WITH CHEESE & SAUCE ONLY														
CLASSIC CHEESE (Cheese & FSP Tomato Sauce)	WHEAT						✓							
W/ CHEESE & BARBECUE SAUCE	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓	✓							
W/ CHEESE & HOT CHILLI SAUCE	WHEAT						✓							
'RICE FLOUR BASE PIZZA' - WITH CHEESE & SAUCE ONLY														
CHEESE (Cheese & FSP Tomato Sauce)							✓							
W/ CHEESE & BARBECUE SAUCE	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓	✓							
W/ CHEESE & HOT CHILLI SAUCE							✓							
SAUCES & DIPS														
FSP TOMATO PIZZA SAUCE														
HOT CHILLI PIZZA SAUCE														
BARBECUE PIZZA SAUCE	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓								
HOT BUFFALO WINGS SAUCE														
TACO SAUCE			✓							✓		✓		
HONEY														
BALSAMIC GLAZE												✓		
SRIRACHA CHILLI SAUCE														
MAYONNAISE			✓							✓				
KOREAN BBQ SAUCE	WHEAT					✓								
CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE							✓							
GARLIC & HERB DIP POTS			✓							✓				
TOMATO KETCHUP DIP POTS									✓					
BARBECUE DIP POTS														
SWEET CHILLI DIP POTS	WHEAT													
HERBS & SPICES														
BLACK PEPPERCORNS														
BASIL & TOMATO SEASONING														
OREGANO (Dried)														
BASIL (Dried)														
CAJUN SEASONING														
FAJITA SEASONING										✓				
PARMESAN [FORMAGGIO DA PASTA]							✓							
CINNAMON [Ground]														
CHILLIS [Crushed/Dried]														
SPICE BAG SEASONING														
ROSEMARY (Dried)														
CHIP SEASONING														
DRINKS														
ALL DRINKS - SEE INDIVIDUAL LABELS ON BOTTLES/CANS/CARTONS														

# POL19A Allergen List



= NOT in recipe BUT may contain traces



= CONTAINS ALLERGEN

Product Description	Cereal containing Gluten	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Peanut	Soya	Milk	Tree Nut (Specific Nut)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphites	Lupin	Mollusc
<b>BUNBROS - OUR BURGER BROS</b>														
CLASSIC BRO	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓				✓			✓				
CHEESE BRO	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓				✓			✓				
EPIC BRO	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓				✓			✓				
CHEESE AND BACON BRO	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓				✓			✓				
SMOKIE BRO	WHEAT		✓				✓			✓				
PULLED PORK BRO	WHEAT		✓			✓	✓			✓				
CHICKEN BRO	WHEAT, BARLEY		✓				✓			✓				
HOT & SPICY BRO	WHEAT		✓				✓			✓				
BOURBON BRO	WHEAT		✓				✓			✓	✓			
ONION BRO	WHEAT		✓				✓			✓				
VEGGIE BRO	WHEAT		✓				✓		✓	✓				
NUDE BRO	WHEAT		✓				✓							
KIDS LIL BRO	WHEAT		✓			✓	✓				✓			
<b>BUNBROS - GET LOADED FRIES</b>														
TACO FRIES			✓				✓			✓		✓		
CHEESE & BACON FRIES							✓							
CURRY FRIES	WHEAT								✓	✓				
CHEESE & GARLIC FRIES			✓				✓			✓				
FRIES														
PULLED PORK FRIES	WHEAT					✓	✓							
<b>BUNBROS - ADD MORE SIDES</b>														
ONION RINGS	WHEAT													
CHICKEN DIPPERS	WHEAT									<input type="checkbox"/>				
ROASTED CHICKEN WINGS														
GARLIC WINGS							✓							
SPICED WINGS [Spice Bag Seasoning] <b>[NEW MARCH21]</b>														
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - BBQ SAUCE	WHEAT, BARLEY					✓								
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - KOREAN BBQ	WHEAT					✓								
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - HOT WINGS BUFFALO SAUCE														
FINGER LICKIN' WINGS - SRIRACHA SAUCE														
<b>BUNBROS - MAIN INGREDIENTS</b>														
BUNBROS BEEF BURGER														
KIDS BEEFBURGER	WHEAT		✓			✓								
CHICKEN BURGER, BREADED	WHEAT						✓							
VEGGIE BURGER, BREADED	WHEAT								✓					
BRIOCHE BUN 5" (The main 'Bro' bun)	WHEAT		✓				✓							
BRIOCHE BUN 4" (Kids and Chicken Bro Burgers)	WHEAT		✓				✓							
BOURBON BRIOCHE BUN (Bourbon Bro Burger)	WHEAT		✓				✓				✓			
FRIES														
ONION RINGS	WHEAT													
<b>BUNBROS - TOPPINGS INGREDIENTS</b>														
GOUDA CHEESE							✓							
SMOKED APPLEWOOD CHEESE							✓							
GRATED CHEESE[FOR FRIES]							✓							
CHILLI CON CARNE														
PULLED PORK [With added Korean BBQ Sauce]	WHEAT					ü								
SMOKED BACON [FOR BURGERS & FRIES]														
RED PEPPERS														
CRISPY FRIED ONIONS	WHEAT													
BEEF TOMATO														
WHITE ONION														
COS LETTUCE														
GREEN JALAPENOS,														
PICKLED DILL GHERKINS										✓				



VALID FROM 01 MAR 2021

4 OF 5



# POL19A Allergen List



= NOT in recipe BUT may contain traces



= CONTAINS ALLERGEN

Product Description	Cereal containing Gluten	Crustacean	Eggs	Fish	Peanut	Soya	Milk	Tree Nut (Specific Nut)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphites	Lupin	Mollusc
<b>BUNBROS - SAUCES &amp; SEASONING</b>														
CURRY SAUCE	WHEAT		✓						✓	✓				
TACO SAUCE			✓							✓		✓		
MAYONNAISE			✓							✓				
TOMATO KETCHUP	BARLEY													
AMERICAN MUSTARD	WHEAT									✓				
CLASSIC BURGER SAUCE	BARLEY		✓							✓				
SMOKEY BACONNAISE SAUCE			✓							✓				
STICKY KOREAN BBQ SAUCE	WHEAT					✓								
BOURBON BBQ SAUCE										✓				
STEAKHOUSE BBQ SAUCE										✓				
GARLIC MAYONNAISE			✓							✓				
CHIPOTLE MAYO SAUCE			✓							✓				
SRIRACHA CHILLI SAUCE														
CAESAR DRESSING/BLACK PEPPER			✓				✓			✓				
CHEESE SAUCE [For Fries]							✓							
GUACAMOLE							✓							
MALT VINEGAR	BARLEY													
<b>BUNBROS - DESSERTS</b>														
RAINBOW COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			✓	□	<input type="checkbox"/> From: Queensland, Hazel, Pecan, Para- (Brazil), Macadamia, Cashew, Walnut, Pistachio	□	□	□			
DARK CHOCOLATE BROWNIE COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			□	□		□	□	□			
WHITE CHOC CHIP COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			✓	✓		□	□	□			
CHOC CHIP COOKIE	WHEAT		✓			✓	□		□	□	□			
ICE CREAM, VANILLA 460 ML			✓				✓							
ICE CREAM, COOKIES & CREAM, 460ML	WHEAT		✓				✓							
ICE CREAM, BELGIAN CHOCOLATE 460ml			✓			✓	✓							
ICE CREAM, STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE 460ml	WHEAT		✓				✓							
<b>DRINKS</b>														
ALL DRINKS - SEE INDIVIDUAL LABELS ON BOTTLES/CANS/CARTONS														

END